3 IN 1 GROUNDING
ENCLOSURE
Property of Gamma Electronics Inc.
Elevate your integration game with Gamma’s
Nema 4X rated 3 in 1 Grounding Enclosure
– the ultimate all-in-one solution for integra-
tors seeking seamless connectivity. Picture

External Dimensions 18 x 18 x 6.5
Backplate 16 x 16
Lock Type Key Lock
General
Technical Specifications
PN: 3XGE-B6-18186
Thick tinned copper busbar to prevent corrosion.
•  Dimensions: 1/4in x 2in x 10in
•  Hole Size: 7/16in x 5/8in
•  Includes: Galvanized angle adapter, Grounding bar, Insulators, Mounting brackets
BUSBAR
Property of Gamma Electronics Inc.
Part Number AT&T Pre-Shrink ID Length (mm/inches)
PN: 3XGE-B6-18186-1
Page 3 of 4 v1.2 rev. 2/14/24
Description                                                                                  Result
Frequency Range 0-6 GHz
Impedance 50 Ω
Inner Conductor Contact Resistance ≤0.4 MΩ
Outer Conductor Contact Resistance ≤0.2 MΩ
Insulation Resistance ≥1x10^4
Pressure / Volt min 4000V 1min no breakdown and no arcing
VSWR ≤1.30
Insertion Loss ≤0.15
Rated Power 300 Watt
Initial Discharge Voltage 230 Volt
Peak Discharge Voltage 1000 Volt
Peak Discharge Currency 20 / kA
Certification CE
General
Technical Specifications
• Gamma’s LA-NMNM-6 lightning arrestor is designed to instantaneously respond to lightning surges,
protect critical hardware, while maintaining the RF performance. This surge protector is manufac-
tured with an in-line design and a wide operating frequency.
• NOTE: Grounding enclosure can be ordered with 1,2 or 3 lighting arrestors.
LIGHTNING ARRESTOR
3 IN 1 GROUNDING
ENCLOSURE
Property of Gamma Electronics Inc.
Length (mm/inches)
PN: 3XGE-B6-18186-1
Page 4 of 4 v1.2 rev. 2/14/24
3 IN 1 GROUNDING
ENCLOSURE
• Product Number: LA-NMNM-6
LIGHTNING ARRESTOR
• Product Number: BB-TC-10225
BUSBAR
ORDERING INFORMATIONINCLUDESORDERING INFORMATION                                                    INCLUDES
• 3XGE-B6-18186-1 = One lightning arrestor 18x18x6 Nema 4X Enclosure
• 3XGE-B6-18186-2 = Two lightning arrestors 1/4in X2in X10in Busbar
• 3XGE-B6-18186-3 = �ree lightning arrestors Lightning arrestor
Mounting brackets
2 AWG Lugs